TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		103/08/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADSPACE NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	99 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	#310
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2503282	ADSPACE
Registration Number:	2548556	ADSPACE
Registration Number:	3289224	MALL NETWORK
Registration Number:	4000276	ADSPACE
Serial Number:	77861367	ADSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8585506420 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

858-550-6403 Phone:

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK

900249151

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1233 ADSPACE USBNA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/	
Date:	03/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Adspace signed IP release (TMs) US Bank#page1.tif source=Adspace signed IP release (TMs) US Bank#page2.tif source=Adspace signed IP release (TMs) US Bank#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0743

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this day of March, 2013, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), in favor of ADSPACE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

The Lender hereby releases its security interest granted pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2011, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2011, at reel and frame number 004551/0578, with respect to all trademarks described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and all trademarks applications described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	Susar Bades	
Name:	Susan Bader	
Title:	Vice President	

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

Trademark No.	Date Issued	<u>Description</u>
2503282 (File No. T072658.US.01)	October 30, 2001	Adspace: Class 35: Advertising and consulting services; the creation and design of advertising material for others for use on electronic displays.
2548556 (File No. T072657.US.01)	March 12, 2002	Adspace: Class 09: Electronic light emitting displays, networked electronic light-emitting displays, electrical display controllers.
3289224 (File No. T067488.US.01)	September 04, 2007	Mall Network: Class 35: Preparing, placing and displaying advertisements for others and maintaining centrally controlled electronic billboards in shopping centers
4000275	July 26, 2011	Adspace: Class 09: Electronic light emitting displays, networked electronic light-emitting displays, electrical display controllers; Class 35: Advertising and consulting services; the creation and design of advertising material for others.

SCHEDULE B

United States Trademark Applications

Application No.

Date Filed

<u>Mark</u>

77/861,367 (File No. T201340.US.01)

October 30, 2009

Adspace: Class 09: Electronic light emitting displays, networked electronic light-emitting displays, electrical display controllers; Class 35: Advertising and consulting services; the creation and design of advertising material for others.

34859-0001/LEGAL25994487.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/11/2013